Valve accessory
Solenoid coil
Type series: COIL D37-161…
– Compact construction
– Power consumption 26 W
– Protection class IP65 / IP67 / IP69K
Symbol
U

The earth connection is marked with  .
Type series: COIL D37-161… 4 / 5 Reference: 400-P-120150-EN-00/08.2025
Ordering code
Ex.
D = current DC
COIL = coil
D37 = outside dimension Ø37
IMPORTANT!
Not every combination of voltage values, current type and plug connections available.
G = DIN EN 175301-803 connection 3-pole 2 P+E (standard) (IP 65)
T = Deutsch plug connection DT04-2P 2-pole axial (IP 67/69K)
(blank) = connection without mating plug (standard)
Q = only connection “G“ with mating plug
 J =  Junior Timer plug connection 2-pole radial (IP 65)
12 = voltage   12 V
24 = voltage   24 V (standard)
26W = Nominal power consumption 26 W
161 = inside diameter 16.1 mm (0.63“)
50 = coil length 50 mm (1.97“)
42AD42ADCOIL D37 161 26W2450- - GD _
© 2026 by Bucher Hydraulics AG Frutigen, 3714 Frutigen, Switzerland
All rights reserved.
Data is provided for the purpose of product description only, and must not be construed as warranted characteristics in the legal sense. The
information does not relieve users from the duty of conducting their own evaluations and tests. Because the products are subject to continual
improvement, we reserve the right to amend the product specifications contained in this catalogue.
Type series: COIL D37-161… 5 / 5 Reference: 400-P-120150-EN-00/08.2025